SB0622/208677/1

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 622

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 2, 3, and 6, in each instance, strike "Office of the Attorney General" and substitute "Governor's Office of Crime Control and Prevention".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 16, strike "Office of the Attorney General" and substitute "Governor's Office of Crime Control and Prevention"; and in line 19, strike "manufacturer,".

On page 2, in line 1, strike "study" and substitute "report the"; in line 5, strike "and"; after line 6, insert:

"<u>5.</u> straw purchases; and";

and in line 24, strike "information on".

On page 3, in line 4, strike "safe storage laws" and substitute "concealed carry laws"; strike beginning with "Office" in line 14 down through "General" in line 15 and substitute "Governor's Office of Crime Control and Prevention"; and in line 16, strike "Office of the Attorney General" and substitute "Governor's Office of Crime Control and Prevention".